### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

SUPREME COURT CASE #75,370

FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CASE #88-1187

DAVID I. CHAPNICK, d/b/a FLORIDA FINANCIAL SERVICE GROUP, BARRY CHAPNICK and COMMONWEALTH SAVINGS AND LOAN,

Petitioner/Appellee,

vs.

MOSHE TUBERO,

Respondent/Appellant.

FILED SID J. WHITE

FEB 28 1990

CLERK, SUPHEME COURT

By

Deputy Clork

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT S. HACKLEMAN, ESQUIRE
CONNIS O. BROWN, III, ESQUIRE
GUNSTER, YOAKLEY & STEWART! P.A.
Attorneys for Commonwealth
Federal Savings and Loan
Post Office Box 14636
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33302
Telephone: (305) 462-2000

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
1.	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
2.	PREFACE	iv
3.	STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	1
4.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
5.	ARGUMENT	5
	POINT I: ORDER IMPOSING DISCOVERY SANCTION OF DISMISSAL UNDER FLA.R.CIV.P. 1.380 NEED NOT CONTAIN AN EXPRESS WRITTEN FINDING OF WILLFUL OR DELIBERAGE REFUSAL TO OBEY A COURT ORDER	5
	POINT 11: THE TRIAL COURT'S DISCRETIONARY AUTHORITY TO SANCTION SHOULD NOT BE UNDULY RESTRICTED	14
6.	CONCLUSION	18
7.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Beaver Crane Service, Inc. v. National  Surety Corworation, 373 So.2d 88 (Fla. 3d DCA (1979)	8
Canakaris v. Canakaris, 382 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 1980)	7
Dunn v. White, Case No. 89-344 (Fla. 5th DCA, Jan. 25, 1990)	15
Farish v. Lum's Inc. 267 So.2d 325, 327-328 (Fla. 1972)	7
Flanzbaum v. Stan's Lounge, 377 So.2d 750 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	9
Goldstein v. Goldstein, 284 So.2d 225 (Fla. 3d DCA 1973)	9
Kleinschmidt v. Gator Office Supply and Furniture, Inc., 551 So.2d 515 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	15
Mercer v. Raine, 443 So.2d 944 (Fla. 1983)	5, 6, 7, 9, <b>10,</b> 12, 13, 14, 15, 16
National Hockev Leaaue v. Metropolitan  Hockey Club, Inc., 427 US 639 49 L. Ed 2d 747 (1976)	7, 8, 15, 16
Roadway Express, Inc. v. Piwer 447 U.S. 752, 65 L.Ed 2d 488, 500 (1980)	12
Santuoso v. McGrath & Associates, Inc., 385 So.2d 112 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	8, 9
Swindle v. Reid 242 So.2d 751 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971)	8
Steele v. Chapnick, 552 So 2d 209 (Rla 4th DCA 1985)	15

Tubero v. Chapnick 552 So.2d 932 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)	 5r 15
Wallraff v. TGI Fridays, Inc., 490 So.2d 50 (Fla. 1986)	 5 r 6 r 10 , 11 ,
